UNOFFICIAL COPY



Doc#: 1614134085 Fee: \$42.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 05/20/2016 02:59 PM Pg: 1 of 3

PREPARED BY AND RETURN TO: Victor O. Buente, Jr., Esq. Cadles of Grassy Meadows II, L.L.C. 100 North Cental Street Newton Falls, OH 14/44-1321 Our File No. WWJ80014

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT - CHANCERY DIVISION

ASSOCIATED BANK, N.A., a national banking association,

Plaintiff,

v.

NO. 11 CH 11147

ATR INVESTMENTS WESTERN IO, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company; ATR INVESTMENTS NORTH IO, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company; ATR INVESTMENTS ROSELAND US, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company; ATR INVESTMENTS DOLTON, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company; ATR HARVEY US, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company a/k/a INVESTMENTS HARVEY US, LLC; ATR INVESTMENTS-COUNTRY CLUB HILLS, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company a/k/a ATR INVESTMENTS COUNTRY) CLUB HILLS, LLC; ATR DOLTON US, LLC, an Illinois limited) liability company a/k/a ATR INVESTMENTS DOLTON US, LLC; ATR INVESTMENTS-HARVEY, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company a/k/a ATR INVESTMENTS HARVEY, LLC; ATR INVESTMENTS LA GARITA, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company a/k/a ATR INVESTMENTS LAGARITA, LLC;) ATR INVESTMENTS-MAYWOOD, LLC; an Illinois limited liability company a/k/a ATR INVESTMENTS MAYWOOD, LLC;) ATR INVESTMENTS-ROSELAND, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company a/k/a ATR INVESTMENTS ROSELAND, LLC; ATR INVESTMENTS 26TH STREET, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company; ATR INVESTMENTS-CICERO, IO, LLC, an)



1614134085 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Illinois limited liability company a/k/a ATR INVESTMENTS)
CICERO, IO, LLC; ATR INVESTMENTS CICERO, LLC; an	í
Illinois limited liability company; ATR INVESTMENTS	í
MAYWOOD US, LLC; an Illinois limited liability company; ATR)
INVESTMENTS IV SE, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company)
a/k/a ATR INVESTMENTS S.E., LLC; ATR INVESTMENTS-)
AURORA PLAZA, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company)
a/k/aATR INVESTMENTS AURORA PLAZA, LLC; ATR)
INVESTMENTS ELGIN, LLC; an Illinois limited liability)
company; ALAN RASOF, an Individual; VILLAGE OF)
MAYWOOD; OHIO WEST LOFTS CONDOMINIUM)
ASSOCIATION; CITY OF COUNTRY CLUB HILLS; TOWN)
OF CICERO; CITY OF CHICAGO; UNKNOWN OWNERS and)
NON-RECORD CLAIMANTS,)
Defendants.)

AMENDED ASSIGNMENT OF JUDGMENT AND JUDGMENT LIEN

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, ASSOCIATED BANK, N.A., a national bank located at 330 E. Kilbourn Avenue, Milwaukee, WI 57202-0522 ("Assignor"), hereby transfers, assigns and conveys without recourse and without any representations or warranties, express or implied to CADLES OF GRASSY MEADOWS II, L.L.C., a West Virginia limited liability company located at 100 North Center Street, Newton Falls, OH 44444 ("Ass gne:"), its successors and assigns, Assignor's interest in and to that certain Judgment, all of Assignor's right, little and interest, if any, in the Judgment rendered in Case No. 11 CH 11147, entered on June 20, 2014 in the Circuit Court, County Department - Chancery Division, Cook County, Illinois, wherein Associated Bank N.A. was the Plaintiff and ATR INVESTMENTS WESTERN IO, LLC, an Illinois limited in bility company; ATR INVESTMENTS NORTH IO, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company; ATK INVESTMENTS ROSELAND US, LLC. an Illinois limited liability company; ATR INVESTMENTS DCLTON, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company; ATR HARVEY US, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company a/k/a INVESTMENTS HARVEY US, LLC; ATR INVESTMENTS-COUNTRY CLUB HILLS, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company a/k/a ATR INVESTMENTS COUNTRY CLUB HILLS, LLC; ATR DOLTON US, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company a/k/a ATR INVESTMENTS DOLTON US, LLC: ATR INVESTMENTS-HARVEY, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company a/k/a A7 R I) IVESTMENTS HARVEY, LLC; ATR INVESTMENTS LA GARITA, LLC, an Illinois limited liao'in; company a/k/a ATR INVESTMENTS LAGARITA, LLC; ATR INVESTMENTS-MAYWOOD, LLC, 2m Illinois limited liability company a/k/a ATR INVESTMENTS MAYWOOD, LLC; ATR INVESTMENTS ROSELAND, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company a/k/a ATR INVESTMENTS ROSELAND, LLC, ATR INVESTMENTS 26TH STREET, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company; ATR INVESTMENTS-CICERO, IO, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company a/k/a ATR INVESTMENTS CICERO, IO, LLC; ATR INVESTMENTS CICERO, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company; ATR INVESTMENTS MAYWOOD US, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company; ATR INVESTMENTS IV SE, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company a/k/a ATR INVESTMENTS S.E., LLC; ATR INVESTMENTS-AURORA PLAZA, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company a/k/a ATR INVESTMENTS AURORA PLAZA, LLC; ATR INVESTMENTS ELGIN, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company; and ALAN RASOF, an Individual, jointly and severally, were the Defendants. A Memorandum of Judgment was recorded on June 23, 2014 with the Cook County Recorder of Deeds, Illinois under Document No. 1417416029.

1614134085 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COP

THIS AMENDED ASSIGNMENT OF JUDGMENT AND JUDGMENT LIEN REPLACES AND CORRECTS THE PREVIOUS ASSIGNMENT FILED ON DECEMBER 22, 2015 WITH THE CLERK OF CIRCUIT COURT, COOK COUNTY, AND RECORDED ON NOVEMBER 6, 2015. WITH THE COOK COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS, ILLINOIS, UNDER DOCUMENT NO. 1531015026, REFLECTING THE CORRECT JUDGMENT DATE BEING JUNE 20, 2014 AND NOT JUNE 19, 2014 WITHIN THIS DOCUMENT.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Assignment of Judgment, dated 12th day of May, 2016.

ASSOCIATED BANK, N.A., BY CADLES OF GRASSY MEADOWS II, L.L.C., ITS ATTORNEY IN FACT, BY LIMITED POWER OF ATTORNEY DATED MAY 10, 2016, AND RECORDED ON MAY 11, 2016 WITH THE TRUMBULL COUNTY RECORDER. OHIO, UNDER INSTRUMENT NO. 201605110008344.

By: The Cadle Company, Manager

William E. Shaulis

Its: Executive Vice President

STATE OF OHIO

: ss:

COUNTY OF TRUMBULL

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State and County, on this the 12th day of May, 2016, personally appeared William E. Shaulis to me known to be the identical person who subscribed the name of the maker thereof to the foregoing instrument as Executive Vice President and acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed of such maker, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Kathryn f. Saboi Resident Trumbull County Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires: 03/26/2018

-10/4'5

Debtor: ATR Investments, Our File No. WWJ80014 P:\Annette_Schick\Assignments\WWJ8\Judgment\WWJ80014 IL-AAJ&L-AB_CGMII.docx